
Race Directors: Marilyn Gregory  Bill Winters Donna Scanlon Dick Gigliotti

OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

1 1 COLT MACK MALE 33 0:33:58 0:05:29

2 2 JOEL TAKACS MALE 36 0:37:04 0:05:59

3 3 ALON YARKONI MALE 40 0:38:35 0:06:13

4 1 MAX MICHKOFSKY MALE 31 0:38:48 0:06:15

5 1 BEN BRUCKER MALE 45 0:38:59 0:38:59

6 1 SAMARTH BHASKAR MALE 35 0:42:20 0:06:50

7 1 NATHAN SHIRLEY MALE 26 0:42:53 0:06:55

8 2 ALEX CULLISON MALE 35 0:43:59 0:07:06

9 2 JOSEPH ANKNEY MALE 30 0:44:26 0:07:10

10 1 DANIELLE CARPENTER MALE 17 0:45:20 0:07:19

11 1 STEVE PAGANO MALE 58 0:46:11 0:07:27

12 2 IAN HALL MALE 17 0:48:09 0:07:46

13 1 CHRIS SHARBAUGH MALE 41 0:48:17 0:07:47

14 2 TONY BATTAGLIA MALE 58 0:48:39 0:07:51

15 1 BETHANY PERRI FEMALE 40 0:48:44 0:07:52

16 1 EDDY HAJAS MALE 45 0:49:51 0:08:02

17 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 69 0:50:03 0:08:04

18 2 KIM OLECHOVSKI FEMALE 36 0:50:16 0:08:06

19 1 BRYAN EVERHART MALE 61 0:50:25 0:08:08

20 3 MATT BUSH MALE 32 0:50:37 0:08:10

21 3 JOE JOHNS MALE 55 0:50:49 0:08:12

22 3 ROBERT POZIK MALE 37 0:51:22 0:08:17

23 4 ZACHARY D’AMICO MALE 33 0:51:42 0:08:20

24 2 TOM WHITCOMB MALE 63 0:51:36 0:08:19

25 3 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 61 0:51:45 0:08:21

26 4 TREVOR YOUNGINGER MALE 36 0:52:22 0:08:27

27 3 MICHELLE GEISEL FEMALE 41 0:53:35 0:08:39

28 1 KEVIN HODGKINSON MALE 50 0:53:42 0:08:40

29 5 BENJAMIN MURPHY MALE 35 0:54:48 0:08:50

30 1 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 44 0:55:34 0:08:58

31 5 ANDY SEE MALE 31 0:55:49 0:09:00

32 1 NOREEN SEE FEMALE 61 0:56:01 0:09:02

33 1 BROCK WHARTON MALE 12 0:56:13 0:09:04

34 2 NATE WHARTON MALE 40 0:56:13 0:09:04

35 1 RACHEL RUSSO FEMALE 32 0:57:00 0:09:12

36 4 MITCH RADELLA MALE 57 0:57:31 0:09:17

37 1 KATHRYN BROTHERS FEMALE 41 0:57:41 0:09:18

38 1 KRIS MCCORMICK FEMALE 38 0:57:51 0:09:20

FOOL'S RUN 10K

April 1 2023

Ghost Town Trail Black Lick PA

Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

39 2 MICHAEL LAURENTI MALE 53 0:58:15 0:09:24

40 2 BILL GEIGER MALE 66 0:58:43 0:09:28

41 2 CHRISTOPHER VANN MALE 49 0:59:54 0:09:40

42 2 SHERRI BEREZANSKY FEMALE 42 1:02:40 0:10:06

43 1 JENNIFER ELDER FEMALE 25 1:02:55 0:10:09

44 6 CHASE SUTPHIN MALE 37 1:02:59 0:10:10

45 1 JULIE MROCZKOWSKI FEMALE 45 1:04:47 0:10:27

46 2 ANNE SULLIVAN FEMALE 31 1:05:27 0:10:33

47 2 JAN MURPHY FEMALE 38 1:06:47 0:10:46

48 2 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 46 1:08:08 0:10:59

49 3 RON ORR MALE 68 1:08:09 0:11:00

50 3 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 53 1:08:27 0:11:02

51 3 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 32 1:09:38 0:11:14

52 5 JOHN MCDONALD MALE 59 1:10:59 0:11:27

53 1 JANET STEWART FEMALE 59 1:12:02 0:11:37

54 4 RACHAEL POZIK FEMALE 31 1:12:12 0:11:39

55 1 TINA KOCAN-MILBY FEMALE 54 1:12:38 0:11:43

56 6 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 58 1:13:05 0:11:47

57 4 JAMES TAYLOR MALE 60 1:13:57 0:11:56

58 3 DANIELLE WHITE FEMALE 40 1:16:31 0:12:20

59 2 TRESSA YEAMANS FEMALE 29 1:23:29 0:13:28

60 2 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 58 1:25:07 0:13:44

61 4 BRENT HEITZENRATER MALE 50 1:25:59 0:13:52

62 7 WILLIAM LEYDIC MALE 55 1:34:27 0:15:14

63 3 SANDY ORR FEMALE 58 1:35:02 0:15:20

64 1 ANITA HOOD FEMALE 65 1:42:27 0:16:31

1 1 COLT MACK MALE 33 0:33:58 0:05:29

2 2 JOEL TAKACS MALE 36 0:37:04 0:05:59

3 3 ALON YARKONI MALE 40 0:38:35 0:06:13

15 1 BETHANY PERRI FEMALE 40 0:48:44 0:07:52

18 2 KIM OLECHOVSKI FEMALE 36 0:50:16 0:08:06

27 3 MICHELLE GEISEL FEMALE 41 0:53:35 0:08:39

5 1 BEN BRUCKER MALE 45 0:38:59 0:38:59

30 1 KOSIE SHEPHERD-PORADA FEMALE 44 0:55:34 0:08:58

TOP FEMALE MASTER:

TOP MALE MASTER:

TOP THREE FEMALES OVERALL:

TOP THREE MALES OVERALL:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

33 1 BROCK WHARTON MALE 12 0:56:13 0:09:04

10 1 DANIELLE CARPENTER MALE 17 0:45:20 0:07:19

12 2 IAN HALL MALE 17 0:48:09 0:07:46

7 1 NATHAN SHIRLEY MALE 26 0:42:53 0:06:55

4 1 MAX MICHKOFSKY MALE 31 0:38:48 0:06:15

9 2 JOSEPH ANKNEY MALE 30 0:44:26 0:07:10

20 3 MATT BUSH MALE 32 0:50:37 0:08:10

23 4 ZACHARY D’AMICO MALE 33 0:51:42 0:08:20

31 5 ANDY SEE MALE 31 0:55:49 0:09:00

6 1 SAMARTH BHASKAR MALE 35 0:42:20 0:06:50

8 2 ALEX CULLISON MALE 35 0:43:59 0:07:06

22 3 ROBERT POZIK MALE 37 0:51:22 0:08:17

26 4 TREVOR YOUNGINGER MALE 36 0:52:22 0:08:27

29 5 BENJAMIN MURPHY MALE 35 0:54:48 0:08:50

44 6 CHASE SUTPHIN MALE 37 1:02:59 0:10:10

13 1 CHRIS SHARBAUGH MALE 41 0:48:17 0:07:47

34 2 NATE WHARTON MALE 40 0:56:13 0:09:04

16 1 EDDY HAJAS MALE 45 0:49:51 0:08:02

41 2 CHRISTOPHER VANN MALE 49 0:59:54 0:09:40

MALES AGES 16 TO 19:

MALES AGE 15 AND UNDER:

MALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 35 TO 39:

MALES AGES 40 TO 44:

MALES AGES 45 TO 49:

MALES 30 TO 34:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

28 1 KEVIN HODGKINSON MALE 50 0:53:42 0:08:40

39 2 MICHAEL LAURENTI MALE 53 0:58:15 0:09:24

50 3 TIMOTHY WELSH MALE 53 1:08:27 0:11:02

61 4 BRENT HEITZENRATER MALE 50 1:25:59 0:13:52

11 1 STEVE PAGANO MALE 58 0:46:11 0:07:27

14 2 TONY BATTAGLIA MALE 58 0:48:39 0:07:51

21 3 JOE JOHNS MALE 55 0:50:49 0:08:12

36 4 MITCH RADELLA MALE 57 0:57:31 0:09:17

52 5 JOHN MCDONALD MALE 59 1:10:59 0:11:27

56 6 SCOTT BOWMAN MALE 58 1:13:05 0:11:47

62 7 WILLIAM LEYDIC MALE 55 1:34:27 0:15:14

19 1 BRYAN EVERHART MALE 61 0:50:25 0:08:08

24 2 TOM WHITCOMB MALE 63 0:51:36 0:08:19

25 3 DAN MCQUISTON MALE 61 0:51:45 0:08:21

57 4 JAMES TAYLOR MALE 60 1:13:57 0:11:56

17 1 DAVE DETTORE MALE 69 0:50:03 0:08:04

40 2 BILL GEIGER MALE 66 0:58:43 0:09:28

49 3 RON ORR MALE 68 1:08:09 0:11:00

43 1 JENNIFER ELDER FEMALE 25 1:02:55 0:10:09

59 2 TRESSA YEAMANS FEMALE 29 1:23:29 0:13:28

MALES AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES AGES 25 TO 29:

MALES AGES 55 TO 59:

MALES AGES 60 TO 64:

MALES AGES 65 TO 69:



OVERALL DIVISION NAME GENDER AGE TIME PACE

35 1 RACHEL RUSSO FEMALE 32 0:57:00 0:09:12

46 2 ANNE SULLIVAN FEMALE 31 1:05:27 0:10:33

51 3 JAYNA DOUTT FEMALE 32 1:09:38 0:11:14

54 4 RACHAEL POZIK FEMALE 31 1:12:12 0:11:39

38 1 KRIS MCCORMICK FEMALE 38 0:57:51 0:09:20

47 2 JAN MURPHY FEMALE 38 1:06:47 0:10:46

37 1 KATHRYN BROTHERS FEMALE 41 0:57:41 0:09:18

42 2 SHERRI BEREZANSKY FEMALE 42 1:02:40 0:10:06

58 3 DANIELLE WHITE FEMALE 40 1:16:31 0:12:20

45 1 JULIE MROCZKOWSKI FEMALE 45 1:04:47 0:10:27

48 2 JULIE SHIRLEY FEMALE 46 1:08:08 0:10:59

55 1 TINA KOCAN-MILBY FEMALE 54 1:12:38 0:11:43

53 1 JANET STEWART FEMALE 59 1:12:02 0:11:37

60 2 MARY BETH RINE FEMALE 58 1:25:07 0:13:44

63 3 SANDY ORR FEMALE 58 1:35:02 0:15:20

64 1 ANITA HOOD FEMALE 65 1:42:27 0:16:31

Scoring and Results Provided by The Apathetic Timing Service

FEMALES AGES 30 TO 34:

FEMALES AGES 35 TO 39:

FEMALES AGES 40 TO 44:

FEMALES AGES 45 TO 49:

FEMALES AGES 50 TO 54:

FEMALES AGES 55 TO 59:

FEMALES AGES 65 TO 69:

Timing Services Provided by David Mapes Timing Service Somerset PA


